
Samaleswari Express/18006 - Exp - SER 
DMNJ/Damanjodi to BLGR/Balangir Junction 

7h 35m - 358 km - 11 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 JDB Jagdalpur 05:30 1 1 0 80 570 ECoR
2 JYP Jeypore 06:18 06:20 2m 1 1 64 38 593 ECoR
3 KRPU Koraput Junction 07:25 07:50 25m 1 1 106 63 875 ECoR
4 DMNJ Damanjodi 08:08 08:10 2m 1 1 125 59 896 ECoR
5 LKMR Laxmipur Road 08:53 08:55 2m 1 1 167 56 909 ECoR
6 TKRI Tikiri 09:18 09:20 2m 1 1 189 45 831 ECoR
7 RGDA Rayagada 11:20 11:45 25m 3 1 279 32 223 ECoR
8 THV Therubali 12:20 12:22 2m 1 297 65 272 ECoR
9 MNGD Muniguda 12:55 12:57 2m 0 1 333 59 360 ECoR
10 AMB Ambodala 13:23 13:25 2m 1 359 82 373 ECoR
11 NRLR Norla Road 13:43 13:45 2m 1 383 50 248 ECoR
12 RPRD Rupra Road 13:53 13:55 2m 1 390 48 233 ECoR
13 KSNG Kesinga 14:15 14:20 5m 2,3 1 406 52 186 ECoR
14 TIG Titlagarh Junction 14:35 14:45 10m 1 1 419 59 213 ECoR
15 SFC Saintala 15:14 15:16 2m 1 1 448 72 179 ECoR
16 BLGR Balangir Junction 15:45 15:50 5m 0 1 483 90 182 ECoR
17 BRPL Barpali 16:28 16:30 2m 0 1 540 58 177 ECoR
18 BRGA Bargarh Road 16:50 16:55 5m 0 1 559 70 184 ECoR
19 HKG Hirakud 17:25 17:27 2m 0 1 594 10 169 ECoR
20 SBP Sambalpur Junction 18:10 18:20 10m 1 1 601 39 155 ECoR
21 RGL Rengali 18:55 18:57 2m 1 624 37 206 ECoR
22 JSG Jharsuguda Junction 19:40 19:45 5m 1 1 650 65 231 SER
23 BEH Bagdehi 20:04 20:06 2m 1 671 135 257 SER
24 BMB Bamra 20:13 20:15 2m 2 1 686 75 260 SER
25 GPH Garpos 20:28 20:30 2m 1 703 74 281 SER
26 GP Rajgangpur 20:45 20:47 2m 2 1 721 47 237 SER
27 ROU Rourkela Junction 21:25 21:33 8m 4 1 751 68 218 SER
28 MOU Manoharpur 22:08 22:10 2m 0 1 791 64 225 SER
29 CKP Chakradharpur 23:07 23:14 7m 2 1 852 56 234 SER
30 TATA Tatanagar Junction 00:20 00:30 10m 4 2 914 58 159 SER
31 JGM Jhargram 02:10 02:12 2m 3 2 1010 47 79 SER
32 KGP Kharagpur Junction 03:00 03:05 5m 5 2 1048 78 39 SER
33 PKU Panskura Junction 03:39 03:41 2m 3 2 1093 59 5 SER
34 BZN Bagnan 04:07 04:09 2m 2 2 1118 65 5 SER
35 ULB Uluberia 04:21 04:23 2m 3 2 1131 67 9 SER
36 SRC Santragachi Junction 04:45 04:47 2m 4 2 1156 10 5 SER
37 HWH Howrah Junction 05:30 17,

18
2 1163 - 12 ER

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 25 2024 (02:39)

Jun 25 2024 (02:39)

1

1


